



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1361 of 1984

Ram Chandra And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.N.Sharma, S.N.Sharma
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

1. Vakalatnama of Shri Hemendra Pratap Singh, Advocate has been filed on behalf of applicant no. 4 and Shri Kuldeep Kumar Sharma, on behalf of applicant nos. 6 & 7 are taken on record.
2. Heard Shri Hemant Pratap Singh, learned counsel for the surviving appellant no. 4 and Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant nos. 6 and 7 as well as learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.
3. Office is directed to get the paper book prepared and supply the copy of the paper book to learned AGA for the State and learned counsel for the appellant as well.
4. It is further directed that learned A.G.A. shall obtain criminal history and custody certificate.
5. List on 29.05.2026 for final hearing.

April 28, 2026
SY

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)